

## HOLE SPONSORSHIP



## TO BENEFIT Women's & Children's Health at Beebe Healthcare

Serving the Delaware Beach Community and surrounding areas of Sussex County for over 100 years

The Rookery Golf Club, South Course Milton, Delaware • Wednesday, September 25, 2024

## Place your name or business name at one of 18 holes. Your contribution of \$150 is tax deductible.

Be a part of the good things happening in our community.

Tear off and return with your donation. Keep top portion for your tax records.

The Dewey Beach Lions Club Foundation is a registered 501(c)(3) organization. Your sponsorship/contribution is tax deductible to the fullest extent allowed by law. Tax ID #82-2664590.

Sponsor N	lame (as it will appear on hole sign)
Contact Person	E-Mail Address
Address	Phone
☐ Enclosed is my check: \$150 per hole. Make ch	ecks payable to 'DBLC Foundation'.
☐ Enclosed is my check: \$150 per hole. Make ch☐ Use my credit card:	ecks payable to 'DBLC Foundation'.







902 Savannah Road, Lewes, DE 19958 | 302-644-2900

## Women's & Children's Health at Beebe Healthcare

Beebe Healthcare's charitable mission is to encourage healthy living, prevent illness, and restore optimal health with the people residing, working, or visiting the communities we serve. Our vision is for Sussex County to be one of the healthiest counties in the nation.

For over 100 years, Beebe Healthcare has served the Delaware Beach community and surrounding areas of Sussex County. Beebe's caring hands have been here year after year, providing quality and compassionate care. As our community has grown, Beebe has also grown from a small family hospital into a large, state-of-the-art healthcare system.

Beebe Healthcare offers family-centered care for mothers and infants, including state-of-the-art labor and delivery rooms, surgical operating rooms, and



neonatal nurse practitioners, all in a comfortable environment for your family. As the first Baby-Friendly Hospital in Delaware, we promote a healthy family-child bond from the start. Learn more at <a href="https://www.beebewomen.org">www.beebewomen.org</a>.

Beebe Medical Foundation is very grateful for the Dewey Beach Lions Club Foundation's generous support of our future Women's and Children's Health Pavilion, naming a patient room on the unit.



Dewey Beach Lions Club Foundation P.O. Box 52, Dewey Beach, DE 19971 • dblcfoundation.org

Dewey Beach Lions Club Foundation is seeking donations to further its mission. If you are interested in giving back to the Dewey Beach and surrounding area, consider contributing to the Dewey Beach Lions Club Foundation. A non-profit organization, the Foundation is registered 501(c)(3) by the U. S. Treasury Department and all donations are considered tax deductible. Tax ID #82-2664590.







